

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

State: CA
County: MARIN

GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL RECREATION

Opened at: Sacramento, CA Division Office

By: Ms. Sheila Masters

Date: 10/30/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
GHILOTTI BROS. INC. 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901	7,808,842.80	
BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC. 5029 FORNI DRIVE CONCORD, CA 94520	9,622,343.20	
INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC. 128 SOUTH MAPLE AVENUE SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080	9,645,425.50	
GORDON N. BALL, INC. 333 CAMILLE AVENUE ALAMO, CA 94507	9,699,640.00	
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 585 WEST BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE, CA 95076	10,867,691.50	
STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5200 CHUM CREEK AVENUE, SUITE REDDING, CA 96002	12,325,989.05	
YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1340 EGBERT AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124	14,642,680.00	
Engineer's Estimate	15,472,432.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	ALL	332,000.00	332,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		955,000.00	955,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		750,000.00	750,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		880,000.00	880,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		928,009.00	928,009.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,120,500.00	1,120,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,471,000.00	1,471,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,496,507.00	1,496,507.00
15206-0000	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stake			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	8.595	4,300.00	36,958.50
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		7,270.00	62,485.65
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		4,500.00	38,677.50
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		5,000.00	42,975.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7,700.00	66,181.50
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,100.00	18,049.50
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		7,000.00	60,165.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	85,950.00
15210-3000	km	Centerline, verification and staking			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1.160	2,300.00	2,668.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		2,896.55	3,360.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		2,500.00	2,900.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		3,000.00	3,480.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,000.00	3,480.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,930.00	2,238.80
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		3,000.00	3,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,640.00
15214-2000	LPSM	Survey and staking, retaining wall			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	ALL	1,850.00	1,850.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		4,620.00	4,620.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8,800.00	8,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15215-1000	Each	Survey and staking, approach road			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	17	270.00	4,590.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		273.00	4,641.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		300.00	5,100.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		300.00	5,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		285.00	4,845.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,150.00	19,550.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		200.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	42,500.00
15215-3000	Each	Survey and staking, drainage structure			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	57	600.00	34,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		735.00	41,895.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		600.00	34,200.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		700.00	39,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		770.00	43,890.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		390.00	22,230.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		600.00	34,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	159,600.00
15215-7000	Each	Survey and staking, parking area			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	12	715.00	8,580.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,456.35	17,476.20
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		750.00	9,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		800.00	9,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,635.00	19,620.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,550.00	18,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,500.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	96,000.00
15216-2000	km	Survey and staking, grade finishing stakes			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	17.190	1,630.00	28,019.70
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		2,147.65	36,918.10
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		1,700.00	29,223.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	34,380.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,200.00	37,818.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,925.00	33,090.75
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		2,000.00	34,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	68,760.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	ALL	273,000.00	273,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		110,000.00	110,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		345,345.00	345,345.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		413,000.00	413,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		610,000.00	610,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		530,000.00	530,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		17,500.00	17,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25,000.00	25,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18,000.00	18,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		205,000.00	205,000.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	6,950	4.35	30,232.50
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		5.50	38,225.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		13.00	90,350.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		10.00	69,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.00	48,650.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	125,100.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		12.00	83,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	69,500.00
15705-1400	m	Soil erosion control, sediment log			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	3,160	15.50	48,980.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		21.00	66,360.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		12.00	37,920.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		15.00	47,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	94,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		28.00	88,480.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		12.00	37,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	94,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1500	m	Soil erosion control, sediment wattle			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1,770	6.50	11,505.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		8.90	15,753.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		9.00	15,930.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		15.00	26,550.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.50	27,435.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		19.00	33,630.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		12.00	21,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	24,780.00
15802-0000	LPSM	Watering for dust control			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	ALL	48,000.00	48,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		45,900.00	45,900.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		90,600.00	90,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		190,000.00	190,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70,000.00	70,000.00
20101-0000	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	13.9	3,900.00	54,210.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		7,910.00	109,949.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		5,000.00	69,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		5,000.00	69,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6,300.00	87,570.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,500.00	104,250.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		12,000.00	166,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	486,500.00
20301-0080	Each	Removal of bench			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	11	115.00	1,265.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		240.00	2,640.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		100.00	1,100.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		200.00	2,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	1,100.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	4,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		200.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	13,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-0100	Each	Removal of bollard			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	29	50.00	1,450.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		70.00	2,030.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		100.00	2,900.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		200.00	5,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		32.00	928.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	5,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		500.00	14,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	580.00
20301-0900	Each	Removal of fire hydrant			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	1,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
20301-1100	Each	Removal of gate			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	2	200.00	400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		475.00	950.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		200.00	400.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		500.00	1,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	1,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	1,400.00
20301-1300	Each	Removal of inlet grate			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	11	100.00	1,100.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		100.00	1,100.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		50.00	550.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		50.00	550.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		170.00	1,870.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	110.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	440.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1400	Each	Removal of inlet			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	39	400.00	15,600.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		360.00	14,040.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		250.00	9,750.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		800.00	31,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		570.00	22,230.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	15,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,000.00	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	58,500.00
20301-1900	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	28	500.00	14,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,285.00	35,980.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		650.00	18,200.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		1,000.00	28,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		610.00	17,080.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,300.00	92,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		2,000.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	47,600.00
20301-2400	Each	Removal of sign			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	102	50.00	5,100.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		73.50	7,497.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		50.00	5,100.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		100.00	10,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	5,100.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		140.00	14,280.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,200.00
20301-2800	Each	Removal of structures and obstructions (bicycle storage rack)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	6	55.00	330.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		265.00	1,590.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		200.00	1,200.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		500.00	3,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		175.00	1,050.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		750.00	4,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-3000	Each	Removal of trash receptacles			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	9	65.00	585.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		350.00	3,150.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		200.00	1,800.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		500.00	4,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	900.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		750.00	6,750.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	450.00
20301-3400	Each	Removal of wheelstop			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	96	15.00	1,440.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		20.00	1,920.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		10.00	960.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		35.00	3,360.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	3,360.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	3,840.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,800.00
20302-0200	m	Removal of curb			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	2,410	8.20	19,762.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		33.20	80,012.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		8.00	19,280.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		12.00	28,920.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6.50	15,665.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	28,920.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		25.00	60,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	16,870.00
20302-0300	m	Removal of curb and gutter, concrete			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	465	28.00	13,020.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		41.20	19,158.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		12.00	5,580.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		15.00	6,975.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.00	5,115.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	5,580.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		25.00	11,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	12,090.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-0700	m	Removal of fence			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	260	8.50	2,210.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		17.25	4,485.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		20.00	5,200.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		12.00	3,120.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	9,100.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.00	1,560.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		15.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,600.00
20302-1200	m	Removal of guardrail			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	4,140	21.00	86,940.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		12.60	52,164.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		25.00	103,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		25.00	103,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		21.00	86,940.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		13.00	53,820.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		15.00	62,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	103,500.00
20302-1900	m	Removal of paved waterway, concrete			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1,750	14.50	25,375.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		33.70	58,975.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		20.00	35,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		30.00	52,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.00	15,750.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	21,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		20.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	26,250.00
20303-1600	m2	Removal of pavement, asphalt			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	71,600	1.19	85,204.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1.80	128,880.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		3.00	214,800.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2.00	143,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.00	214,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.35	96,660.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		7.00	501,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,074,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303-3200	m2	Removal of sidewalk, concrete			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	10	12.00	120.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		27.25	272.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		75.00	750.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		50.00	500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	650.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	1,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	200.00
20303-3700	m2	Removal of pavement markings			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	4	100.00	400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		105.00	420.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		100.00	400.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		50.00	200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		75.00	300.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	80.00
20310-1000	Each	Plug, existing pipe			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	4	315.00	1,260.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		445.00	1,780.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,150.00	8,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		750.00	3,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		500.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,300.00	9,200.00
20401-0000	m3	Roadway excavation			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	33,000	18.50	610,500.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		13.00	429,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		23.00	759,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		22.00	726,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	825,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		32.50	1,072,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	1,980,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,320,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000	m3	Subexcavation			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	4,000	6.90	27,600.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		27.60	110,400.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		17.00	68,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		6.00	24,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		61.00	244,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		32.50	130,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		30.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	160,000.00
20425-1000	m	Ditch, excavation			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	55	9.00	495.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		30.50	1,677.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		36.00	1,980.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		10.00	550.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		55.00	3,025.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	4,125.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,475.00
20441-0000	m3	Waste			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	30,000	7.90	237,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		25.45	763,500.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		9.00	270,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		10.00	300,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6.00	180,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7.00	210,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		25.00	750,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	900,000.00
20703-2000	m2	Geogrid, biaxial			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	7,500	3.00	22,500.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		3.25	24,375.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		3.00	22,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2.00	15,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.00	22,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	135,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		4.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	52,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20802-0000	m3	Foundation fill			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	8	160.00	1,280.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		100.00	800.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		175.00	1,400.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		100.00	800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		375.00	3,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	2,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,200.00
21101-2000	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 2			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	5,000	1.20	6,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1.00	5,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		7.00	35,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		17.00	85,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.00	10,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.40	12,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		10.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	40,000.00
25101-2000	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	45	155.00	6,975.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		200.00	9,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		300.00	13,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		350.00	15,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	6,750.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		310.00	13,950.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		300.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,750.00
25302-1000	m3	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	220	240.00	52,800.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		373.00	82,060.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		500.00	110,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		350.00	77,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		290.00	63,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		511.00	112,420.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		500.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	66,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25501-1000	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall, welded wire face			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	560	640.00	358,400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		750.00	420,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		550.00	308,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		430.00	240,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		440.00	246,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		449.00	251,440.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		700.00	392,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	364,000.00
30501-0000	t	Aggregate-topsoil course			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	4,000	8.50	34,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		14.85	59,400.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		60.00	240,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		40.00	160,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		40.00	160,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		39.00	156,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		40.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	72,000.00
30801-2000	m3	Roadway aggregate, method 2 (Chert aggregate surfacing)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	290	65.00	18,850.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		51.50	14,935.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		80.00	23,200.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		100.00	29,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	43,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		49.00	14,210.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		50.00	14,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	5,800.00
30802-2000	t	Roadway aggregate, method 2 (Recycled ashpalt pavement)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	13,500	3.90	52,650.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		8.80	118,800.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		14.00	189,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		12.00	162,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		18.00	243,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		29.30	395,550.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		20.00	270,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	270,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802-2000	t	Roadway aggregate, method 2			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	13,000	21.50	279,500.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		19.10	248,300.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		24.00	312,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		35.00	455,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		38.00	494,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		32.00	416,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		30.00	390,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	455,000.00
40201-4700	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, Hveem test, class B, grading C or E , (Conzelman Road, Station 1+200 to 4+500) (Roughness incentive) (Material Incentiv			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1,650	129.00	212,850.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		120.00	198,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		125.00	206,250.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		150.00	247,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		140.00	231,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		140.00	231,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		125.00	206,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	247,500.00
40201-4700	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, Hveem test, class B, grading C or E (Roughness incentive) (Material Incentive)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	12,200	120.00	1,464,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		119.00	1,451,800.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		115.00	1,403,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		130.00	1,586,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		130.00	1,586,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		133.00	1,622,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		120.00	1,464,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	1,281,000.00
40205-3000	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	140	234.00	32,760.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,050.00	147,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		600.00	84,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		425.00	59,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	140,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	140,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		300.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	42,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40920-1000	t	Fog seal, emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	45	475.00	21,375.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		674.00	30,330.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		500.00	22,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		725.00	32,625.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		685.00	30,825.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		800.00	36,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	22,500.00
41101-3000	t	Prime coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	90	515.00	46,350.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		655.00	58,950.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		500.00	45,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		800.00	72,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		620.00	55,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		800.00	72,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,000.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	45,000.00
41105-0000	t	Blotter			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	595	60.00	35,700.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		43.85	26,090.75
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		10.00	5,950.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		60.00	35,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	41,650.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	5,950.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		40.00	23,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	35,700.00
41201-1000	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	40	505.00	20,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		690.00	27,600.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		500.00	20,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		1,000.00	40,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		515.00	20,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		900.00	36,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56305-0000	m2	Rock stain			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1,200	6.00	7,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		7.50	9,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		6.00	7,200.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		10.00	12,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		7.00	8,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.00	10,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		6.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	12,000.00
60101-0000	m3	Concrete			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	38	400.00	15,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		729.75	27,730.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		500.00	19,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		600.00	22,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		460.00	17,480.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		583.00	22,154.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,000.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	53,200.00
60201-0400	m	300mm pipe culvert (HDPE)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	110	250.00	27,500.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		166.00	18,260.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		170.00	18,700.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		350.00	38,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		215.00	23,650.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		425.00	46,750.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		200.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	27,500.00
60201-0600	m	450mm pipe culvert (HDPE)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	50	345.00	17,250.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		197.00	9,850.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		300.00	15,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		300.00	15,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		310.00	15,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		518.00	25,900.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		200.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	16,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0600	m	450mm pipe culvert (RCP)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	400	246.00	98,400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		195.00	78,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		165.00	66,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		325.00	130,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		480.00	192,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		540.00	216,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		250.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	180,000.00
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert (HDPE)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1,600	183.00	292,800.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		178.00	284,800.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		185.00	296,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		225.00	360,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		240.00	384,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		538.00	860,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		500.00	800,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	720,000.00
60202-0200	m	450mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert (RCP)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	16	325.00	5,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		287.00	4,592.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		350.00	5,600.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		500.00	8,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,200.00	19,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		580.00	9,280.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		300.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	8,800.00
60210-0600	Each	End section for 450mm pipe culvert			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1	400.00	400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		425.00	425.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		150.00	150.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		300.00	300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		395.00	395.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0800	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1	420.00	420.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		456.00	456.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		200.00	200.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		300.00	300.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		220.00	220.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		450.00	450.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		800.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
60211-0600	Each	End section for 450mm equivalent diameter arch or elliptical pipe culvert			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		580.00	580.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		500.00	500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		760.00	760.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		900.00	900.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
60212-0400	Each	Elbow, 300mm			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	4	60.00	240.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		95.00	380.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		150.00	600.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		300.00	1,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		250.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,000.00
60212-0800	Each	Elbow, 600mm			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	50	260.00	13,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		260.00	13,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		250.00	12,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		300.00	15,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		220.00	11,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	15,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		250.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60231-0000	Each	Dissipator, pipe			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	28	2,650.00	74,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		2,544.00	71,232.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		3,600.00	100,800.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	56,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4,250.00	119,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,780.00	105,840.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		5,000.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	140,000.00
60403-0700	Each	Inlet, Caltrans (Type G1)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	28	2,600.00	72,800.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,287.00	36,036.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		1,600.00	44,800.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	56,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,300.00	92,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,800.00	78,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		4,000.00	112,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	112,000.00
60403-0700	Each	Inlet, Caltrans (Type G0)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	23	2,800.00	64,400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,300.00	29,900.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		2,300.00	52,900.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	46,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,400.00	78,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,900.00	66,700.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		4,000.00	92,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	92,000.00
60403-0700	Each	Inlet, Caltrans (Type 0S)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	2	2,600.00	5,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,100.00	6,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,800.00	5,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		4,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60405-0000	Each	Manhole adjustment			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	38	400.00	15,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		715.00	27,170.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		350.00	13,300.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		600.00	22,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		900.00	34,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	45,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		500.00	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	38,000.00
60407-0000	Each	Capping inlets and manholes			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	4	450.00	1,800.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,235.00	4,940.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		500.00	2,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	8,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		480.00	1,920.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	2,400.00
60409-0000	Each	Inlet top, metal grate			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	12	600.00	7,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		367.50	4,410.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		500.00	6,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		500.00	6,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		410.00	4,920.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		430.00	5,160.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	8,400.00
60411-0000	Each	Inlet modification			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	11	700.00	7,700.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,575.00	17,325.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		1,000.00	11,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	22,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,400.00	37,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,300.00	36,300.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,500.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	22,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60502-0000	m	Geocomposite underdrain system			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	680	128.00	87,040.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		47.00	31,960.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		175.00	119,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		200.00	136,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		160.00	108,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		86.00	58,480.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	68,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	51,000.00
60526-0000	m	Drainage chase			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	5	120.00	600.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		178.00	890.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		220.00	1,100.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		500.00	2,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		580.00	2,900.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	7,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	3,500.00
60601-0000	Each	Spillway assembly			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	2	4,900.00	9,800.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		3,163.00	6,326.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		4,700.00	9,400.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		5,000.00	10,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6,150.00	12,300.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,200.00	4,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		4,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
60602-0300	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 300mm			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	7	190.00	1,330.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		205.00	1,435.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		130.00	910.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		200.00	1,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		280.00	1,960.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	1,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	3,850.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60602-0700	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600mm			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	210	200.00	42,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		196.00	41,160.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		140.00	29,400.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		200.00	42,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		290.00	60,900.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		240.00	50,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	126,000.00
60704-0000	Each	Cleaning culvert in place			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	10	240.00	2,400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,050.00	10,500.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		600.00	6,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		1,000.00	10,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,100.00	21,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		900.00	9,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	15,000.00
60802-0400	m	Paved waterway, type 4			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	860	34.00	29,240.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		62.35	53,621.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		120.00	103,200.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		180.00	154,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		80.00	68,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	86,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		50.00	43,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	103,200.00
60901-0400	m	Curb, concrete, 150mm depth			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	6,350	23.50	149,225.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		46.45	294,957.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		45.00	285,750.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		35.00	222,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	222,250.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		39.00	247,650.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		40.00	254,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	349,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901-0700	m	Curb, concrete, 225mm depth			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	90	47.00	4,230.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		65.95	5,935.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		95.00	8,550.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		50.00	4,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		61.00	5,490.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		58.00	5,220.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		50.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	6,300.00
60901-1200	m	Curb, concrete, 350mm depth			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1,360	45.00	61,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		66.40	90,304.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		75.00	102,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		60.00	81,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		62.00	84,320.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		67.00	91,120.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	81,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	122,400.00
60902-1000	m	Curb and gutter, concrete, 300mm depth			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	260	64.00	16,640.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		89.90	23,374.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		105.00	27,300.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		70.00	18,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		74.50	19,370.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		80.00	20,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	36,400.00
60908-1000	m2	Paved ditch, asphalt			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	130	37.00	4,810.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		20.00	2,600.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		70.00	9,100.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		70.00	9,100.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		35.00	4,550.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	5,850.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		30.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	9,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60911-1000	m	Recondition gutter			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	350	10.00	3,500.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		7.50	2,625.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		3.00	1,050.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		15.00	5,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		13.00	4,550.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	6,300.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		10.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,500.00
60915-1000	Each	Wheelstop, concrete			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	4	60.00	240.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		63.00	252.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		60.00	240.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		80.00	320.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	240.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	1,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		50.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	680.00
60915-2000	Each	Wheelstop, timber			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	29	100.00	2,900.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		105.00	3,045.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		100.00	2,900.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		100.00	2,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	2,900.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		139.00	4,031.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	2,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	5,800.00
61501-0100	m2	Sidewalk, concrete			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1,220	64.00	78,080.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		53.36	65,099.20
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		75.00	91,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		50.00	61,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		52.00	63,440.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		78.00	95,160.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		50.00	61,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	122,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501-0800	m2	Sidewalk, aggregate (stabilized)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	2,600	24.00	62,400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		22.00	57,200.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		55.00	143,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		20.00	52,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		19.00	49,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		17.00	44,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		25.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	208,000.00
61505-1000	Each	Accessibility ramp, concrete			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	12	950.00	11,400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		742.00	8,904.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		1,000.00	12,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		700.00	8,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		380.00	4,560.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,000.00	24,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		600.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	18,000.00
61509-0000	m2	Detectable warning panels			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	18	300.00	5,400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		351.75	6,331.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		300.00	5,400.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		400.00	7,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		280.00	5,040.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		515.00	9,270.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		400.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	3,600.00
61701-1250	m	Guardrail system G4, type 2, class A wood posts			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	3,400	78.00	265,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		62.48	212,432.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		85.00	289,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		75.00	255,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		78.00	265,200.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		83.00	282,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		70.00	238,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	340,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0600	Each	Terminal section, type flared			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	10	1,900.00	19,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,995.00	19,950.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		2,000.00	20,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	20,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,900.00	19,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,000.00	20,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		2,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	30,000.00
61702-0800	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	6	2,800.00	16,800.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		2,940.00	17,640.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		3,000.00	18,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,500.00	15,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,800.00	16,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,000.00	18,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		3,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,300.00	19,800.00
61703-2000	Each	Terminal end, type round end section			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	9	2,000.00	18,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		2,100.00	18,900.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		2,100.00	18,900.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	18,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,000.00	18,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,200.00	19,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		2,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	4,500.00
61802-0000	m	Concrete guardwall			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	325	435.00	141,375.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		675.00	219,375.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		675.00	219,375.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		250.00	81,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		590.00	191,750.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		560.00	182,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		800.00	260,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		980.00	318,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901-0000	m	Fence (pipe and cable)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	255	94.00	23,970.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		98.70	25,168.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		100.00	25,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		90.00	22,950.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		155.00	39,525.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180.00	45,900.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		80.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	25,500.00
61901-0000	m	Fence (post and cable)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	940	148.00	139,120.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		155.00	145,700.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		160.00	150,400.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		100.00	94,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		148.00	139,120.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180.00	169,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	94,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	94,000.00
61901-0000	m	Fence (post and wire mesh)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	50	155.00	7,750.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		162.75	8,137.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		160.00	8,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		100.00	5,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		155.00	7,750.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		180.00	9,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		400.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	10,000.00
61904-0000	Each	Bollard post (metal)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	6	350.00	2,100.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		656.25	3,937.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		650.00	3,900.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		600.00	3,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	6,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	7,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		600.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	2,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61904-0000	Each	Bollard post (timber)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	16	300.00	4,800.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		420.00	6,720.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		425.00	6,800.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		400.00	6,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		600.00	9,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	8,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		400.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	4,800.00
61921-1000	m	Remove and reset fence			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	110	115.00	12,650.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		120.75	13,282.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		120.00	13,200.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		50.00	5,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		115.00	12,650.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	2,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		150.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	11,000.00
62201-0700	Hour	Backhoe loader, 1 cubic meter minimum capacity frontend bucket, 0.3 cubic meter minimum capacity backhoe bucket, 65 kW m minimum flywheel			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	160	135.00	21,600.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		101.38	16,220.80
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		118.00	18,880.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		125.00	20,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		143.00	22,880.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	11,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		200.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	16,000.00
62201-0950	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	140	150.00	21,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		153.88	21,543.20
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		150.00	21,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		155.00	21,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		166.00	23,240.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	9,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		200.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	21,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1200	Hour	Bulldozer, 60kW minimum flywheel power			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	80	135.00	10,800.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		132.88	10,630.40
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		138.00	11,040.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		145.00	11,600.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		188.00	15,040.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	5,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		175.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62201-2050	Hour	Roller			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	80	130.00	10,400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		140.23	11,218.40
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		142.00	11,360.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		125.00	10,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		152.00	12,160.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	5,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	10,400.00
62201-2850	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	80	145.00	11,600.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		152.65	12,212.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		142.00	11,360.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		175.00	14,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		151.00	12,080.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	5,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		250.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	16,000.00
62201-3000	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	95	150.00	14,250.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		163.85	15,565.75
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		138.00	13,110.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		200.00	19,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		183.00	17,385.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	6,650.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		300.00	28,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	17,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3500	Hour	Loader, wheel, skid steer, 30kW minimum			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	95	130.00	12,350.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		94.78	9,004.10
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		100.00	9,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		100.00	9,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		121.00	11,495.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	6,650.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		180.00	17,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	14,250.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	150	61.00	9,150.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		53.38	8,007.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		60.00	9,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		55.00	8,250.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		64.00	9,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	10,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	9,000.00
62302-1000	Hour	Special labor, hired technical services			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	80	162.00	12,960.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		141.75	11,340.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		75.00	6,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		165.00	13,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		156.00	12,480.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		190.00	15,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	9,600.00
62302-1100	Hour	Special labor, hired survey services			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	80	190.00	15,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		199.50	15,960.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		200.00	16,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		225.00	18,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		220.00	17,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		190.00	15,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62405-0300	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100mm depth			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	32,500	0.69	22,425.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		2.60	84,500.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		3.00	97,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		4.00	130,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.50	113,750.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.20	104,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		3.00	97,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	195,000.00
62642-0000	m	Root barrier			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	280	47.57	13,319.60
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		39.10	10,948.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		20.00	5,600.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		30.00	8,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	12,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		44.00	12,320.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		40.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,800.00
62901-0700	m2	Rolled erosion control product, type 2.C			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	15,500	3.85	59,675.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1.95	30,225.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		3.00	46,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		4.00	62,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5.50	85,250.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6.00	93,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		5.00	77,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	93,000.00
62901-1200	m2	Rolled erosion control product, type 5.A			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	970	9.50	9,215.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		7.25	7,032.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		8.00	7,760.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		4.00	3,880.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		9.50	9,215.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.00	9,700.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		10.00	9,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	9,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301-0000	Each	Sign system			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	116	245.00	28,420.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		257.25	29,841.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		250.00	29,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		275.00	31,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		255.00	29,580.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	58,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		250.00	29,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	40,600.00
63301-1000	Each	Sign system, Government furnished sign			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	12	475.00	5,700.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		498.75	5,985.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		500.00	6,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		200.00	2,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		485.00	5,820.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	6,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	3,300.00
63308-0000	Each	Object marker			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	7	25.00	175.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		68.25	477.75
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		65.00	455.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		50.00	350.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	455.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	525.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		50.00	350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	490.00
63309-0000	Each	Delineator			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	56	25.00	1,400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		47.25	2,646.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		45.00	2,520.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		35.00	1,960.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	2,520.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	2,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		50.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,360.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63316-1000	Each	Remove and reset sign			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	9	190.00	1,710.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		199.50	1,795.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		200.00	1,800.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		200.00	1,800.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		190.00	1,710.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	4,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		300.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	3,060.00
63316-1000	Each	Remove and reset sign (with flashing beacon)			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		5,250.00	5,250.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,000.00	5,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		200.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
63320-0000	Each	Speed cushion			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	9	3,750.00	33,750.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		3,937.50	35,437.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		4,000.00	36,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		500.00	4,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		950.00	8,550.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,800.00	34,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		3,000.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	5,400.00
63401-0000	m	Pavement markings , type I			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	37,000	0.80	29,600.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		0.84	31,080.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		0.80	29,600.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		1.00	37,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.80	29,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.80	29,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1.00	37,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	74,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403-1000	m2	Pavement markings, type J I			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	140	26.00	3,640.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		27.30	3,822.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		26.00	3,640.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		25.00	3,500.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		26.00	3,640.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		26.00	3,640.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		25.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	14,000.00
63405-0050	Each	Pavement markings, symbols , type J			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	69	65.00	4,485.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		68.25	4,709.25
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		65.00	4,485.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		65.00	4,485.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	4,485.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65.00	4,485.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	4,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	11,730.00
63405-3700	Each	Pavement markings, type J, turn arrow			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	8	65.00	520.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		68.25	546.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		65.00	520.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		65.00	520.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		65.00	520.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		130.00	1,040.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		120.00	960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	1,360.00
63405-3750	Each	Pavement markings, type J, straight arrow			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	9	70.00	630.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		73.50	661.50
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		70.00	630.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		70.00	630.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	630.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65.00	585.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	1,530.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63405-3850	Each	Pavement markings, type J, "ONLY" word message			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	2	70.00	140.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		73.50	147.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		70.00	140.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		70.00	140.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	140.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	140.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
63405-3900	Each	Pavement markings, type J, "STOP" word message			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	6	70.00	420.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		73.50	441.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		70.00	420.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		70.00	420.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	420.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	420.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
63405-4050	Each	Pavement markings, type J, accessibility symbol			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	12	70.00	840.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		73.50	882.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		70.00	840.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		70.00	840.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		70.00	840.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	840.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,400.00
63406-0400	Each	Raised pavement marker type D			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	1,600	3.50	5,600.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		3.68	5,888.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		4.00	6,400.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		4.00	6,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3.50	5,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	8,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		3.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	12,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501-0000	LPSM	Temporary traffic control , traffic and safety supervisor			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	ALL	5,800.00	5,800.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		233,000.00	233,000.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		171,000.00	171,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		163,000.00	163,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		725,000.00	725,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200,000.00	200,000.00
63502-0700	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	470	20.50	9,635.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		21.00	9,870.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		20.00	9,400.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		25.00	11,750.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		21.00	9,870.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	16,450.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		10.00	4,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	11,750.00
63502-1050	Each	Temporary traffic control, tubular marker			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	120	16.50	1,980.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		16.80	2,016.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		16.00	1,920.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		35.00	4,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		17.00	2,040.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	4,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		50.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	6,000.00
63502-1300	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	170	53.00	9,010.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		54.60	9,282.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		52.00	8,840.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		70.00	11,900.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		55.00	9,350.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	6,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		100.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	13,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1600	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type B			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	95	20.50	1,947.50
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		183.75	17,456.25
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		175.00	16,625.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		200.00	19,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		185.00	17,575.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	28,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		200.00	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	13,300.00
63502-2000	Each	Temporary traffic control, portable changeable message sign			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	3	15,000.00	45,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		17,010.00	51,030.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		17,500.00	52,500.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		20,000.00	60,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		17,500.00	52,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,000.00	60,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		25,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	45,000.00
63503-0300	m	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 3			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	40	87.00	3,480.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		89.25	3,570.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		85.00	3,400.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		55.00	2,200.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		95.00	3,800.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	4,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	6,400.00
63503-0700	m	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	15,260	0.75	11,445.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		0.79	12,055.40
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		0.75	11,445.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		1.00	15,260.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		0.75	11,445.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.50	22,890.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1.00	15,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	76,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-1000	m	Temporary traffic control, plastic fence			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	280	5.00	1,400.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		10.00	2,800.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		10.00	2,800.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		30.00	8,400.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		11.00	3,080.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16.00	4,480.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		15.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,800.00
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	87.00	183.00	15,921.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		189.00	16,443.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		180.00	15,660.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		100.00	8,700.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		200.00	17,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	34,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	5,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	21,750.00
63506-0500	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	7,600	52.00	395,200.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		53.55	406,980.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		51.00	387,600.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		55.00	418,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		54.00	410,400.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		69.00	524,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		60.00	456,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	418,000.00
63506-0600	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	3,000	55.00	165,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		56.70	170,100.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		54.00	162,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		70.00	210,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		59.00	177,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		70.00	210,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		75.00	225,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	225,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA PRA GOGA 109(1), 107(1), 108(1), 268(1), & 418(1)

Project Name: CONZELMAN ROAD AND VARIOUS ROUTES

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63602-6020	Each	System installation, traffic detector wire loop			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	3	500.00	1,500.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		1,050.00	3,150.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		4,000.00	12,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,500.00	7,500.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4,800.00	14,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	9,000.00
64603-0500	Each	Fixture, bicycle storage rack			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	16	500.00	8,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		367.50	5,880.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		500.00	8,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		2,000.00	32,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		350.00	5,600.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		600.00	9,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		4,000.00	64,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	12,800.00
64604-1000	m	Fixture, handrail			
		GHILOTTI BROS. INC.	160	525.00	84,000.00
		BAY CITIES PAVING AND BRADING, INC.		551.25	88,200.00
		INTERSTATE GRADING AND PAVING, INC.		500.00	80,000.00
		GORDON N. BALL, INC.		300.00	48,000.00
		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		525.00	84,000.00
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		118.00	18,880.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING		700.00	112,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	48,000.00